900244650 01/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drumtech, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Container Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1540 Greenwood Ave	
City:	Montebello	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90640	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2125386	DRUMTECH
Registration Number:	2130241	DRUMTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148720323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 314-991-4999

Email: rcompton@summerscomptonwells.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald N. Compton
Address Line 1: 8909 Ladue Road

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00647-55
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald N. Compton
Signature:	/rnc/
Date:	01/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0744 OF \$65.00 Z1Z538

GENERAL BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Drumtech, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and Sho-Pac LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (collectively, "Seller"), and Industrial Container Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"), among others, have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated effective December 31, 2012 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Seller has agreed to sell and Buyer has agreed to buy the Acquired Assets Business (as defined in the Agreement) from Seller. Except as otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, Seller has agreed to sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Buyer the Acquired Assets Business.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the Agreement, Seller does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets Business as set forth in the Agreement.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the entire right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Acquired Assets Business hereby sold, transferred, assigned, conveyed and delivered to Buyer, its successors and assigns, for its and their use and benefit forever. Seller shall warrant and defend the sale of the Acquired Assets Business pursuant to the Agreement. Nothing in this Bill of Sale shall limit the provisions of the Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Seller is not selling, transferring, assigning, conveying or delivering to Buyer any of Seller's right, title and interest in and to any Retained Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused these presents to be executed effective as of December 31, 2012.

1267086.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 01/18/2013